

Town of Beacon Falls
Service Award Volunteer Fire/Ambulance Committee
Regular Meeting Agenda \*Revised\*
C/O Town Clerk
10 Maple Ave.
Beacon Falls, CT 06403

February 27, 2024

Dear Mr. Greene:

Please be advised that the Beacon Falls **Service Award Volunteer Fire/Ambulance Committee** will hold their Regular Meeting on **Thursday, February 29, 2024,** beginning at **6:30 PM**. at the Beacon Falls Town Hall, First Selectman Conference Room, located at 10 Maple Avenue, Beacon Falls, CT 06403.

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Call to Order/Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Review and Approval of Previous Minutes
- 3. Reading of Correspondence
- 4. Old Business
- 5. New Business
  - a. 2024 Meeting Schedule Discussion & Action
- 6. Adjournment

Respectfully submitted,

Murk

**Nicole Pastor** 

Clerk, SAVFAC